

DOCKETED

Docket Number:	15-AFC-01
Project Title:	Puente Power Project
TN #:	216883
Document Title:	STAFF'S COMMENTS ON THE EVIDENTIARY HEARINGS TRANSCRIPTS
Description:	Hearing Transcripts
Filer:	Raquel Rodriguez
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	4/7/2017 1:45:22 PM
Docketed Date:	4/7/2017

Memorandum

Date: April 7, 2017
Telephone: (916) 654-4026

To: Janea A. Scott, Commissioner and Presiding Member
Karen Douglas, Commissioner and Associate Member

From: California Energy Commission – Shawn Pittard
1516 Ninth Street Project Manager
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Subject: STAFF’S COMMENTS ON THE EVIDENTIARY HEARINGS TRANSCRIPTS

Energy Commission staff reviewed the transcripts of the Evidentiary Hearings held February 7 – 10, 2017 and identified the following corrections.

February 7:

Page 83, line 17: change “Standards” to “status”

Page 98, line 5: change “never” to “nearly”

Page 100, line 14: change “HOP-2” to “HARP2”; change “Hot Spots” to “Hotspots”

Page 100, line 15: insert “and” between “Analysis” and “Reporting”

Page 101, line 16: change “of” to “off”

Page 101, line 21: change “immediate” to “emitted”

Page 104, line 1: change “labels” to “levels”

Page 105, line 19: change “hay fever” to “Valley Fever”

Page 121, line 3: change “quantity” to “quantify”

Pages 126 to 133: change all comments attributed to “Bemis” to “Vidaver”

February 8:

On page 209, line 10: “Uses” should read “Nuisance”

On page 237, line 10: “see” should read “seek”

On page 261, line 2: “and” should read “or”

On page 273, line 24: “in-plan” should read “IMPLAN”

On page 283, line 3: “Worrell” should read “Worrall”

February 9:

Page 184, line 6: “Notice to Airmen, or a NOTAM, which advises overflight over” should be “Notice to Airmen, or a NOTAM, which advises to avoid overflight over”

Page 186, line 10: “Aeronautical Information Manual on Best Practices and Procedures” should be “Aeronautical Information Manual on best practices and procedures”

Page 188, line 11: “MITREmethod” should be “MITRE method”

Page 192 to 193, line 25 and line 1: change “Staff did not consider the frequency near the possibility of overflight” to “Staff did not consider the frequency merely the possibility of overflight”

Page 211, line 1 to 2: “FAA issue a determination of new hazards” should be “FAA issue a determination of no hazards”

Page 217, lines 19 and 21: “LORs” should be “LORS”

Page 218, line 1: “LOR” should be “LORS”

Page 218, line 14: “LORs” should be “LORS”

Page 218, line 17: “to greater” should be “degraded”

Page 218, line 24: “CEJA” should be “CEQA”

Page 219, line 1: “the scenic” should be “a scenic”

Page 219, line 2: “substantial” should be “substantially”

Page 219, line 21: “Impacts” should be “Impacts on character or quality”

Page 220, line 24: “cool” should be “cooled”

Page 222, line 9: “three” should be “\$3”

Page 223, line 25: “quality” should be “qualify”

Page 226, line 2: “area is” should be “areas”

Page 226, line 25: “affect” should be “effect”

Page 236, line 20: “noncoastal” should be “coastal”

Beginning on page 237, line 17 through page 258, line 18: should say “Mr. Kerr” where it says “Mr. Knight”

Page 247, line 17: says, "That's Baxter Nation." This is incorrect, but staff cannot tell what the correct verbiage was

Page 255, line 1: "CEJA" should be "CEQA"

Page 257, line 16: "CEJA" should be "CEQA"

Page 358, line 1: change "not indicative the wetland" to "not indicative of the wetland"

Page 358, line 24: change "typography" to "topography"

Page 360, line 12: change "typography" to "topography"

Page 371, line 20: replace "krista lith" with Chris Dellith

Page 387, line 19: replace "Alihu" with "Elihu"

Page 412, line 13: change "forged" to "foraged"

Page 422, line 25: change "CNDBB" to "CNDDDB"

Page 478, line 21: change "site" to "cite"

Page 481, line 9: change "obligation" to "application"

Page 507, line 22: change "see" to "so"

Page 456, line 24: replace "up day" with "update" in the sentence

Page 458, line 1: replace "on" with "or"

Page 504, line 24: replace "Derleth" with "Dellith"

Page 505, line 1: replace "Derleth" with "Dellith"

February 10:

Page 77, line 21: change "typography" to "topography"

Page 78, line 1: change "typography" to "topography"

Page 78, line 17: change "typography" to "topography"

Page 82, line 9: change "typography" to "topography"

Page 99, line 1: change "affects" to "effects"

Page 99, line 19: change "affects" to "effects"

Page 266, line 10: "effects" should be "affects"

Page 270, line 25: the word “innovation” should be “inundation”

Page 273, line 10: “Dr. McCarthy” should be “Dr. McAuliffe”

Page 273, line 15: “Dr. McCullough” should be “Dr. McAuliffe”

Page 274, line 21: “McCarthy” should be “McAuliffe”

Page 275, line 12: “Dr. McCarthy’s” should be “Dr. McAuliffe’s”

Page 279, line 22: change “California Coastal Commission, the Coastal and Ocean Working Group” to “California Coastal Commission, and the Coastal and Ocean Working Group”

Page 281, line 2: change “two minutes as this approach” to “two minutes. This approach”

Page 304, line 10: “And do you agree that each” should be “And do you agree that beach”

Page 304, line 14: “And do you agree that each” should be “And do you agree that beach”